
M. R. KAMATH, e.cor,r.,r.c.r
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT

PHONE:OFFICE:2427182
RES. : 2456802

TEMPLE SQUARE
MANGALORE . 575 OO1

Date : . 2:1./8/.2{L5.....

AIJDITORS REPORT

I have a11fllted the at! ached Bal&ce sheet ot ghe .,CaI.IARA

EIIGINEERING COLL['1311' BEN.TA]iI]PaDAWi 4s at 31st Mafch' 2015 and

alsc' the Income & Elpendlture AccounL foE the year ended on

that. date arrnexed thereLo. ltrese finarrci aI state,nent.s are the

req)onsilflity of, the Man3gsroengs. My responslbtl"lty ls 1g'

eq)re s6, aIr opinicln on trEtse financl at st ate,,,ent 5 based on my ardLL.

I have cc'nArcted my aidlt in aecr-'r66pce ndttt the auditing

stdrd ertdr* generally accepted ln IndL&. Those st andards require tt al.

I pLen and:perlorm the 4rai t to obtaln reasnable assrrance' about

riheth er tho f,inanci a-l st atem srtE 6y'q free of nat eEi al mi sst aieinent'"'

,As dlrdlt lneludes exanl ning on a tesL basl" s, evldence supportlng the

aecr-,unt s ald dl scl.e slres ln ghe financt aI st at'€m€nt so In audit als
includes assesslng the accc'urltLng' princLpLes used and slgnlficarrt
estLmates made by the m anagement as well as ev aLu atlng the over all
flnancl al st atement presentatlon I belleveJ my andL t provlded a

rea60nable basi s for my opinLon.
I rePort that :-

1. I ha-\re 6r5t ained all the lnformatlon arrC expl anatlL'ns
whlch to the be st Gt my kr6wledge and b,ell ef were
necessary for the purlr! se of my aLl4it '2. ttre Sal ance Sheet! and the Income & 5q)enditure
acccrunt: dealt bY ghls Report are ln agreemerrt' wLth
the tc'c.k s ot account,

3. In my oplnJ-on artA tt-' the best- of, my intorm atl.on arl'J
agcoidfn'g to the exp1 anatslL'ns glven to me, the
aceount s read together srl.th the notes given ehereon
(,ive a tr(le and Ialr view i-n contc''ftlit'y with the
-accc'untl ng princlPles qenerally accqpted l.n rndl a'
1) in the case ot the Balance sheet ot the

atate ot attairs ot the "C A}'{}RA EI{G INEERING CoL,LIEE" aI
a8- at 31sts. l.{areh' 2015 aDil

it) in the (jase ot tl:le Incc{ne & Erq)ert':t ture Aecoun[ ot
IhE E)ICESS OF E:(PENDITTRE O1rER I}COME Ot Tb9
C,A}IAEA E}ISINEERITE COI,IEGE tOT
315it- March, 2015.

'to t

'k
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CANAR,A ENGINEERING COLLEGE
BENJANAPADAVU. BANTWAL - 574-219.

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31ST MARCH 2015 (ACADEMIC)

l--a.aou^n l-l--------ryEr,i:---:::[:4!Los[r-]A]LotEi--:Eu.-,1,t:-I-I:---::----"ir[+]:.:---::::-l:3y{rri-[:u"-,lr-l
I ns.ps. Il !n".p". lRs. ps. !n". p". !! !as.es. !ns.es. I

6,862.00 | toas[in hand
I I t'"tr I I+jzt3oi L 50,827,961.00i iTeachins staff salary i 5s,974,073.00 I

s9,3s263 | lcanara Bank S.BlJc26754 | 291,634.531 I 7,512 jsa.oo I lNon-Teaching Staffsalary I 8,325,640.00 I 64,299,713 oo I

,,rozaa.ta| 
lcanara 

eantc r';c 5001 | s,zeo,szr.rol i i
27,22B.OO I tstate Bank of tndia 663498 I O.OOI I I To ISALARY M.Tech Course -I I I

zoi,ozo.oof 
fcanara 

Bank s.Br'Jc ro1e26 (M.rech) i_CLr*gq s,ozl,ssz.esl 3,672.820.00 | lru""r,'no 
staff salary | ".11|1:1?il i

I ByIFEES RECETVED From B.E. Students ! ! ! ! ro ISALARY DEDUCTIONS ! II BVIFEES RECEIVED FIom B.E. Students I I I I To ISALARY DEDUCTIONS I

ar,sor.ooooo! 'irrti"rri"* | aa,ese,zro.ool I t,nea.ooz.oo i iErebr"" cr,rt,ib,,tbrr lo_ol^_ _^. _ i81,501,000.001 
lTuition 

fees i 84,398,240.00i i 1,464,007.00 i iEmployees Contribution to P.F. i 2,458,033 00

rz,:ao,ooo.ooi iother rees i t+,sse,oao.ooi i r,ose,e tz.oo i iEmployer contribution to P.F., F.P.F., EDLI, lF Administrative i 2,846,642 32

| 13.441,000.001 lAcademc Amenties Fe". ! 17.704,500.00! I 511,53900! lsalary saving scheme | 622,624.00

I s,roo.soo.ool lsonsr,rrtrainins rees ! z,+zs.oio.ool I zzz,zoo oo I lerotession 
rax ! ssz.rso.oo0.00i isottskrll Trarnrng rees i /,4ze,ti4u.uui i szztouuu i l:roresvon r?x , i ":1,1:Y:Yo.ooi iAlumni Association Fe". i o.ooi ' i 54.2oo.oo i iother oedirciion ,:. i 137,370.00

l,!9::!9.9?i rProfessionar_societiesFees i^1:::::.::i i..:."1r^1,-r"r".i ll?"1.^^_ i:.r"r"r.t"7".:lI z,zro,ooo.ool I 
soot aank Fees z.tzo.ooo.ool, I a,ose,gzs.oo I lcroup Gratuity I r.iee,ise.oo | fi.884.s44.32

0.001 IISTE Membership Fees I I I I I
I 002-500.00 I lcuflural/Soicmacav Fees | 730.230 oo I t 116.500.001 To lHonorarium ! ! 21o,89o.ool

i,i.i,.....; l;:;;;;-'*- | ;;;,;;;;;i I zes,sszoolrole,intins,stationary&xerox i I 1099,31299!

O.OOi iRed-Cross Fees i 0.001 | 924,778.001T0 loleaning & Garden Maintenance I | 1,466,754.001

i l---- - | sro,ose.oolro 
lsecurity 

service charses i i se:,ozz.ool

I lsvlrees neceveo, r.om tu.recn coursel i i ,no,rnu ool to iua""tteneous Expenses.!- i i oas,ros.ool
is,+so,seo.ooiffi3'989,41o'oo!l203,4o6.oo|TotGeneratorMaintenance.|!!587,682.oo|
! ss+.ooo oo ! lorn., r."s I soo,ooo.oo i i osz,ooz.ool ro 

lcurtror 
/Function Expenses I I ars,eze.ool

I S ,OOO.OO l tAc€demrc Amentres Fees | 630,000.00 I I 91,788.001T0 lcollege Carfuelcharges i . i 0.001
! ss+,ooo.oo ! lotn".r"""

I 24,71O.OO I lProfessional Societies Fees I - ! ! 59,260.001T0 lcollege Car Maintenance j .<;3f,1]-.. | 0.001i r,;::.:sl k;*:;g;a"""" i 'uoo*i i 'I#l:sil:[:ii:i:i*;il"-" ' /) .,1,..f:i:"\ i ,...iii!
i i.,ooo.oi i ie-j"ri"r'r""" i i i sz.zzs.ooir" ireaciers werrare expenr. ,r/// .- '. /,ru".irrro,.\',, i aa.ooo.ooi

o ooli '::;,J.::i ix,";:*mrre'i i :..i i r::r:.::il:i[:rfi.il;.T:I'"""""" [n ti.31*:15; I 'I3,lll33i
i atzzS.OOl lunifee I 60785.00l I 60,000.001T0 lstaffWelfare Expenses '\a.i1-;L:o)/ I 0.001

i ,*zao.ool luni rr"rn r""" ! roseeo.oo! s,oso,szs.oo! 32s.640 oolTo lAdvertisement charges ' t'- I zoo,stz.oo!

i 
--"-: --l 

i- 
-^- --- | ors z.,z oolro li,"i cn".s"" 

-" i I ooo!

B,B21,2ZS.OO | lBus charges I 11,028,400.00J 140,273,550.001 143,689.001T0 loonference /Seminar and workshop ! ! 191,328.001

; i i r r r 120 3S0 00r To rPnsrroF en.l TFrcnhnnp ChzrnFs. r r 147388.001

I



i--e-rvrouNl-l-l- ------n-ec-Er;* _____i:4l4_og[r_]{rlo_u[i_:_i4Egq,I__i_ ] PAYMENTS ____:--]--eyerg-i-a["-r!i -ii-=".==,"_i_i_______':--:=__-__-----l--".;-lc" i_.;.----l-T----
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1,'

i 82,493.00
| 5,882,520.00

| *.rzs,zsz oo

| 2,814,085 00

I 1,180,520.00

!ss.sts,sot.oo
I zz,atr oo

I 1.037,069.00

! tes,:aa.oo
I
I 0.001

I 688,175.00
I zaz ist.oo

I zoo.soo.oo

| 19,500.00
I r96.751.00

| ',o,uoo.oo
- | 44,246.00
I sez.goo.ool, zoa,szr.oo

t-
-I

I
I
I
I
I
I
I

I

o.oo!
2.210,105.001
3,527,430.001

so,ooo.oo!
zto,s+s.ool

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I- t'
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

622f.24.00 |
ase.zoo.oo I

2.615,554.00 I
293,425.00 I

I t:z:zo oo I

I z,ogo,r rz.oo I
I
I
I
I

2,474,393.001
5,312,690.001

zz,ooo.oo!
885,SOO OOI

t-l
tl

20,a74.OO

5,475,39s.O0
764,608.00

3.420,473.00
1,8'14,640.00

74,500,000.00

93,874.001
12,919.001

: szs ool
0 001

2j20,423 ool
t ,osq I zt .ool.

ar,sar.ool
8,664,860.00t

zt.sso oo!
r',2,0+2,:oo ool

1,326,086.001

la.so ool
r,oo,,ezs.ool
3,550,491.001
t.8so.z:o.ool

o.ool
307,598.00t
ez.oos ool

:so,s',r.ool
0.001

'l 520 568 001

359,538.00!

93,36'1.001

1,151,S't5.001

ss,sos.oo!
391216.001

0.001

7,5oO.OO!

1,374.00i
1,133,050.001, 2,505,601.001

o.ooi
52O.022.OO1

1o 704.683.001'tlsulol
0.001

149,876.001

3i3i
I
I

lBv lscholarship A/c

ley leau.n". r"".
tBy tAdvance others

BvlAdvance Others ( I\rinoritres)

Sylcanara Hign school Association AJC

Bytfazes
By I [rrscelleneous Receipt

By lElectricity Charges received

ByiAdvertisement Receipt

BylStudent Training Fees

BylNotice Penod Recovery

By lApplication Fees

Bylstudent Project

BylPlacement Receipt

Bylstudent Corpus Fund CrM Gavel)

BylFaculty Development Programme Expenses

By!ttPc corpus Fund

ByisAE AcME Racing exp€nses

78,065.00t To lTraveltng and Conveyance

6 576.ool To lBank charges

o.oolTo lMedical Expenses

10,100.00t To tNSS
1.65'1.534 001 To lElectricity Charges

ssz,zos.oo! ro lln"rr"nce Premium

54,383.001 To lAudit Fees

3,251,905.001 To lScholarship

ss,ooq.to! ro lN"*.puper and Periodrcals

104.102.861 OOI To ltlarntenance Expenses translened to C.H.S.Associalion AJc

ByiBank lnterest Received

lBy ICNC Machine Usage

59,305.0q1
475,961.18 I

ro,tzzoo 
I

0!By lcanara Engineering College (M.Tech)

olBy lMaintenance Fees

0lBy lResearch & Development

OlBv lComouter

ol ayltsre uemuerstrip rees

i TSALARY DEDUCTIoN

1,373,781.001 To llnternet Centre Expenses

+s,aro.oo! ro ltsre ,embership Expenses

t8,ooz,raz.ool to lAdvance rees
3,365,364.001 To lAdvance others
r,raa,s:o ool ro lnarance Others ( l,,linorilies)

38,332.00i To iStudent Welfare Expenses

181,691.001 To lsports Expenses

:r gzs ool To I Prizes

oa:,0:o oolro !et"""rent Expenses

8,960.001 To lFreight Charges
sze s82.ool To lstudent Traininq Fees

s,asa.ool ro lsre maintenanie
1,191,325.00t To INBA Expenses

591,685.001 To lcomputer Mahtenance A/c

46.362.00lTo lcuest Food Expenses

0.001To lCanara Engineering College (M.Tech)
'174,56'1.001 To lFaculty Development Programme Expenses

16,5oo.ool To lstudent 
Proiect

0.001 To IRed Cross Fees
'1,005,588.001 To lE-Joumal Fees

t.goo,oot.oo! ro lsotskill Traininq Fees

O.OOI To ioanara High School Association (Asset)

355,'178.001 To lProfessional Societies Expenses

9.491,023.001 To lBus charses
349,96s.00! To !sAE ACME Racino expenses

96,79o.oolTo lEquipment
352,805.001To IIIPC Corpus Fund

6,910.00lTo lstudent Corpus Fund CrM Gavel)
o.oolTo ilibrary Books (M.Tech)

1,554,560.00
69,310.00
89,000.00
4,500.00

225,686.00

180,600.00

1,000.00

391,2'16.00

827,315.OO

147,150.00

150,000.00

I 511,539.00 I lsalary saving scheme

i,:;t::::3:i i:;l";;x:;,,bu,.n,.PF
I 854,672.00 I lcratuity Premium
I 54-2oo.oo I lother Deduction

I a,o+g,grs.oo | lros n',"

tt

ta,zes.oo!

6,723,790.00

8,744,883.00i

ll
tl

BVIFEES TOWARD UNIVERSITY' !Affl.r." F"*
luniversity Fees

lUniversity Examination fees
lEtioibitiw Feest_- ^'
tExam Kemuneraflon

I
I

II
tl



r - -*"1-".-
ll
I ro leg!9lUAEtES

234 A74 OOI lchemrstv Lab Expenses

s,ars ool lehysics Lan expenses

66,177 001 lE&C Lab Expenses

299,952001 lMechanrcalDept.Elpenses
22183 ool !El".t,i"rl Lab E o"n.".
e2zz ool lcomputer rau expenses

0.00t ICAED Lab Expenses

!
I

'?l,l;i 33j
66,246.001

339,054.001
2S,45S.00!

1,526.001

0.001

0 oolI o ool lt s Lab Exoenses
I

| 3 561 980 ool luniversitv Examinatron Fees

lStudentYTeachers We[are Fund
I

lro lpnvmerr rowanos uNtvenstry tg.E.coro.)
84,000.001 lAffiliationFees

z.oso,srs.oo! !UniversrtyFees
575,715.001 lExamRemuneration
96,000.001 tEligibilityFees

tttt
lTo lPavment Towards Universitv (M.Tech course)

74,750.001 lUniversityFees
175,230.00t luniversity Exam fees

t---------------
715,691.00!

7,599,297.001

169,585.001

I
I
I

47,960.001

121,62s.001

0.001r-l

I
I

342,000.001
2.299 .322 o1l

891,770 OOI

75,000.001

I
I

'3?i33i
0.00t

tl
I ToICLOSING BALANoE

t tzt ool lcash rn Hand

o.ool lslate Bank or lndia S.B. tuc. 663498

291,634.531 loanara Bank S.B. Nc.26754

Place : MANGALORE

Date:18-08.2015



tNcoME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31"'MARCH 2015 ( COLLEGE

EXPENDITURE INCOME

AMOUNT Particulars AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT Particulars AMOUNT

50,827,961.00

7.51215A.O0

T

I.

To
To

To

To
To
To
To
To

To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To

SALARY B.E.Course
Teaching Staff Salary

Non-Teaching Staff Salary

SALARY M.TECh COUTSE

Teaching Staff Salary

Non-Teaching Staff Salary

SALARY DEDUCTIONS

Employees Contribution to P-F.

Employor's Contribution to P.F,F.P-F,EDL|,l.F
admnistrative charges
Salary saving Scheme

Profession Tax

r.D.S
Ctherdeduction

Sroup Gratuity

lonaradum
,rinting, Stationary & Xerox

:rizes
3onference /Seminar and workshoP

Oleaning & Garden Maintenance

Secuity Service Charges

Red Cross Fees

NSS Expenses

Miscellaneous Expenses

Staff Wefare Expenses

Repairs and Maintenance

Advertisement Charges

Postage and Telephone Charges

Iravelling and Conveyance

college Car Fuel charges

College Car Maintenance

College Van Fuel

College Van Maintenance

Bank Charqes

55,974,073.00

8.325.M0.00 64,299,713.00

4,689,400.00

|,19A,797.32

210,890.00
1,096,217.00

67,005.00
191,328.0Q

1,466,754.00

983,677.00
'1,374.00

0.00

385,108.00
0.00

'1,029,678.00

260,917.00
147,388.00
93,874.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

86,645.00
12,919.00

81,501,000.00
0.00

12,340,000.00
13,441,000.00
2,716,000.00

1,002,500.00
1,002,500.00
9,160,360.00

0.00

1,336,000.00
o00

By
By
By
By
By
By
By
By
By

By

By
By

By

By
By
By
By
By
By
By
Bv

FEES RECEIVED FTOM B.E. StUdCNtS
fuition Fees

Alumni Association Fees

Cther Fees
Academic Amenilies Fees

Book Bank Fees

Professional Societies Fees

cultural/Spicmacy Fees

Softskill training Fees

ISTE lvembership Fees

E-Joumal Fees

Red -cross Feea

FEES REcEIVED FROM: M.Tech course

00

84,398,240 00
0.00

14,558,040.00
17,704,500.00

2,720,O00.00

730,500.00
730,230.00

7,429,640.00

o

974,000.00
0.00

3.672,820 .O0

244,1A0.O0

4,428.3',12.O0

261.088.00

1,464,007.O4

1,658,817.00

511,539.00

322,700.04
3,049,637.00

54,200.O0

4,088,925.00

2,7 40,736.00

2,A46,642.32

622,624.04
388,7n0.00

2,695,927.04

137,370.00

1,766,798.00

129 ,245,150.00

5,396,575.00

1't,028,400.00
89,000.00

225,686.00
59.305.00

69,310.0c
47s 961.18

3,430,590.00

554,000.00

554,000.00

24,750.O0

72,500.00

24,750.00

33,000.00
1A.224.00

4,000.00
81,775.O0

244,280.00

0.00

a,a20.27 5.O0

200,500.00
186,751.00
27.471.00

263,161.00
1,037,069.00

0.00

82,493.00

3,989,410.00

560,000.00

630,000.00

52.500.00

o.oo

60785.00

103880.00

0.00

Tuition fees

Other Fees

Academic Ahenties Fees

Professional Societies Fees

Book Bank Fees

CulturaUSpicmacay Fees

E-Joumal Fees

Misc. Receipt

Application Fees

Uni. Fees
ljni Exam Fees

Alumni Association Fees

Red -Cross Fees

Bus Fees
Application Fees
Placement Receipt

Prizes
Notice Period Recovery

llliscelleneous Receipt Ll
Advertisement Receipt ,ll tU t

Bank lnterest Reclived [/ V

I
il, r;: I,..|

/<

116,500.00

785,552.00
31,925.00

143,689.00

924,778.00

510,658.00
0.00

't0,100.00

290,796.00

60,000-00
725,779.O0
329,&0.00
120,390.00
78,065.00
91,788.00
59.260.00

112.298.04
34,975.00

6,576.00

0.0c

4.0c



72,000.00

5,312,690.00
2,47 4,393.00

amount transfened from CHSA
aculty Development Programme Expenses

ACME Racing Expenses

Employees Contribution to PF

of Expenditure over lncome

0
688,175

2,A27.860.
185,388.

58,513,86'1.00
44246.OO

24A,521.00

3,527,430.00
2,210.105.O0

9y
By
By
By
By
By
By
By
By
By
By

Exp. Transferred to CHSA

s' Welfare Expenses
Oevelopment Programme Expenses

0.

1,O54,727.

1,151,915.
95,969.

359,538.00
38,600.00
3.529.00

7 ,599,297.

483,036.
473,712.

'1,651,534

54,383.
3.236,905

104 ,102,861 .

952,765.
181,691.

1,373,781.
198,000.

38.332.00
174,561.00
591,685.

46,362.
1,366,001

203,406.

43,840.
9,491,023.
1,005,588.

3,858.00
52,725.00

2,030,5'l

To
To
To
TO

To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
TO

To
fo

To

2,615,554.00
622,624.00
358,700.00
293,425.O0

137,370.00

-,/r'1H,'. t,"a-
,,..'1,<4"

557,772.

VTU Faculty Development Programme

Eligibility Fees

University Fees

Univelsily Examination Fees

Exam Remuneration

Affiuation Fees
\:r{.,-V

University Fees
Unive6ity Examination Fees

1,554
8,515,055

147,
74,s00,000.00

827,315.00
147,150.00

14,785.00
1,000.00

8,744,883.00

6,723,790.O0



-ili5uffiBLEs-
Chemisty Lab Expenses

Physics Lab ExPenses

E&C Lab Expenses

Electrical Lab Expenses
Computer Lab Expenses

Mechanical Lab Expenses
CAED Lab Expenses

l is_.1ab Expenses

Exess oflncome over Expenditure

265,913.00
13,494.00
66,246.00
29,458.00

1.526.00
339,05,4.00

0.00

0.00 715,691 q0

2,205,955.86

rOTAL

234,a74.OO
5,315.00

66.177.O0
22,1A3.O0

a,222.OO

299,952.00
0.00
000

To

To

214,031,959.10

247 ,7A5,97',l iA
TOTAL 247 ,7A5,971 .18 214,031,959.10

A

coRRESPoNDENT' '- cttARTERED A

ds'\"\
c/ r,t.*o toaos 1o

UN{NGALoFE /-F
, \ 575 our ,/\\/

QV,Y
Plrce : MANGAI-ORE
Date: 1E.08.2015



AssetsLiabilities
AMOUNT

Rs. Ps.
Parcitulars

AMOUNT
Rs- Ps.

AMOUNT
Rs- Ps.AMOUNT

Rs. Ps.
Parcitulars

AMOUNT
Rs. Ps.

AMOUNT
Rs. Ps,

4,121.001

291,634.53

5,284,573.36

9'1,664.00

321,350.00

CASH IN HAND

CASH AT BANK

Canara Bank sB Nc.26754

Canara Bank Current AJc. 5001

State Bank S.B. A,/c. 663498

Canara Bank SB FJc. 101926

Canara Bank SB A./c.1103556

Advance Others
Bus advance

[IODROBS Mech DePt

MODROBS CS DePt

TDS on Exam Remuneration

4,517,072.75

0.00

--ry
275000.00

93000.00

48000.00
31826.00

3,B00.00

4,517,642.75

447,826.00

1657377 .89

1,241,810.00

a,osa,l ss.oo

GENERAL FUND:
Opening Balance
Add: Excess of lncome over
Expenditure

Add: sale of ComPuter
Accessories

Less: Baddebt writtenoff

Advance :
Fees

Advance Others

Student Projec't

IIPC Corpose Fund

Student corpus Fund

Profession Tax Payable

Employees Contribution to P.F payable

1,657 ,377 .89

2,205,955.86

4,OO9,791.75

563,005.00

396,472.00

3,863,333.75

150,000.00

4,013,333.75

3, 2.00

563,005.00

8,810.00

65,819.00

7,590.o0

31,5s0.00
282,703.0O

5,993,342-89 TOTAL 4,969,268.75

5,993,342.89
TOTAL 4,969,268.75

ffia
Place: MANGALORE
Date : 18.08.201 5

eu"m! B.Com., F

M.No.1o4E9

CHARTERED


